

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 545

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “Educational Qualifications” and substitute “Out-of-State Institutions”; strike beginning with “enrollment” in line 6 down through “date” in line 7 and substitute “certain hours of education completed at certain institutions”; in line 11, strike “and 3-5A-05(c)”; and in line 16, after “3-5A-05(b)” insert “and (c)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 9, strike “(I)”; in line 11, after “and” insert a colon; in line 12, strike “as” and substitute “(I) AS”; strike beginning with “ON” in line 15 down through “2004” in line 17 and substitute “AS APPROVED BY THE STATE AGENCY OR OTHER BODY THAT APPROVES OR ACCREDITS INSTITUTIONS IN THE STATE IN WHICH THE INSTITUTION IS LOCATED”; and in lines 18 and 30, in each instance, after “program” insert “OR IN A PROGRAM APPROVED BY THE STATE AGENCY OR OTHER BODY THAT APPROVES OR ACCREDITS INSTITUTIONS IN THE STATE IN WHICH THE INSTITUTION IS LOCATED”.